9151 Marysville Road, Ostrander Ohio 43061 Scioto Twp.

Development Plan for Expansion of Approved Planned
Commercial Warehouse/Storage

1. Objective

To rezone 1.5 acres of adjacent land from its current designation of FR1 to Planned
Commercial (PC), enabling integration with the existing 3-acre approved Planned Commercial
property to the west Parcel #40020001030002. This expansion will allow for a more efficient,
functional, and visually cohesive storage/warehouse complex design.

2. Existing Conditions

e Current Zoning & Approval:
o 3 acres already zoned Planned Commercial.
o Approved use: Storage/Warehouse Complex.
e Proposed Rezoning Parcel:
o 1.5 acres currently zoned FR1.
o Directly contiguous to the west parcel.
e Site Context:
o Both parcels are accessible via Marysville Road..
o Terrainftopography: Rolling topography.

3. Purpose of Rezoning
The rezoning of the 1.5 acres will:

e Unify zoning for the entire 4.5-acre site under Planned Commercial.

e Enable a more efficient site layout for traffic flow, building placement, stormwater
management, and customer access.

e Improve aesthetic and functional cohesion by designing the complex as a single
planned unit rather than piecemeal developments.

e Increase potential tax revenue for the township by maximizing site usability and
marketability.



4. Proposed Development Plan- To follow township development standards
4.1. Site Layout

Expand the approved storage/warehouse facility to incorporate the new acreage.
Create optimized circulation routes for customer vehicles.

Include designated landscaping and buffer zones to meet township requirements and
enhance property appearance.

4.2. Engineering & Design

e Engage a civil engineering firm to design a revised Master Site Plan integrating both
parcels.
Incorporate improved stormwater management across the full 4.5 acres.
Maintain compliance with all Planned Commercial design standards.

4.3. Access & Traffic

e Maintain or enhance primary site access from Marysville Road.
e Having a ODOT approved commercial driveway cut off Marysville Road

4.4, Utilities & Infrastructure

e Extend and integrate utility lines as needed to serve the expanded facility.
e Review stormwater & water capacity for combined parcel development.

5. Township Benefits

e Improved Site Efficiency: Unified layout reduces wasted space and improves traffic
safety.
Increase tax revenue: Buckeye Valley School District and Scioto Township
Enhanced Aesthetics: Comprehensive design and landscaping for the entire frontage.
Increased Economic Value: Larger, more functional commercial property increases tax
base.

e Alignment with Approved Uses: Proposed use mirrors existing approved
storage/warehouse operations, minimizing land-use conflicts.



8. Supporting Documentation to Provide

e Existing & Proposed Zoning Map.
e Conceptual Combined Site Plan for 4.5 Acres.



Application for a Zoning Change

Ohio Land Developers, LL.C

Scioto Township
Delaware County



Scioto Township
Delaware County, Ohio
Zoning Change Application

Fee
Purpose:

Incomplete applications will not be accepted.

Submittal Requirements- The following must be submitted with the correct application fee:
One (1) completed application form signed by property owner(s) or lessee(s); and the
following:

”i"i-‘ﬁflot plan and subject property showing the proposed location of the structure or
change;

Any other supporting documentation in regard to this application;
L Vicinity map and aerial photo of lot(s)

Application Number te Filed
Address of Property /S| /V)eufy/si2] 11:“ )

Name of Applicant K _ 5 f.(’_’_, :
Address of Applicant 5 ? / / a5 arer Y Jo35

Phone £ 4 56 44 8< Email_Jason € Oh’, Land Gw}} s Copm
Name of Owner  SAME.

Address of Owner -

.y
Phone = Email = o
Present Zoning F R i Present Use

Description of Request (Land/ Structure Use LJL’- oy ( () L!‘”:(’ {25 */5‘ /}Cf s
(€Zance\ 40 ﬁl@ﬂ@é Loammeeeie] T odd 4o Jercce | \

j)d@kooﬁjo 390C2 dhec\ 15 €t n-g}) 2o e, 1y 56”)”1«'{;‘«;

(la e W |

e S o L RIS T g0 Tt o

Zoning Resolution and that all information contained herein is true and accuraté and is submitted to induce the

amendment of the Zoning Map or Zoning Resolution, Applicant agrees to be bound by the provisions of the Zoning
Resolution of Scioto Taw?ip; jelawam County, Chio.

Owner/ Lessee: ; / é’f/Z__P Date: 7-@?;‘;

. /
Zoning Inspector 'IM Z Y c/fﬁ./( Date & r/ G;/ 25~

5/




- \
\
LRSS SIANDERWCR t
AHD WAGNER 110
S.0080 Ac,
uwe XOBY, PG T2

»
e._ O pANE CEVLLIWERS
EXTERCR

iy 0ws PRSI

sestey Wossta do Less

& Andre Go LD

A eAnD

@\
JATERS

,

YHE S500 __ \\\i\l\\.\\\l\
|

ks

CROSSING WATERS ENGINEERING, INC,
0, $OX 77, BAG 8, S NP MUTOR A
| HIRAY CROTE, 0D 43153 (73] Wawonsd

OSTRANTER STORACHE

DELANARE COUNYY, o3G0







Herb Ligocki

From:  Jason Ullman <jason@ohiolandguy.com>;
Sent: Mon Jul 28 2025 16:36:04 GMT-0400 (Eastem Daylight Time)
To: Gina Long <ginalong! 005@gmail.com>;

Ce: Herb Ligocki <zoning@sciototownshipohio.com>; Jeff (Legend) Cutler <jeffw715@aol.com>; Michelle Dixon <mdixon@sciototownshipohio.com>;
Natalie Wilson-Goldman <nwilsongoldman@sciototownshipohio.com>; ktossey@sciototonwshipohio.com <ktossey@sciototonwshipohio.com:;
dbargdil@aol.com <dbargdil@aol.com>;

Subject:  Re: Marysville Road Rezoning
Attachments: Zoning Application.pdf, JW Cutler Realty-1 5-2.jpg

Hello Everyone! Here is the application for the rezoning on the 1.5 acres we are looking to add to our approved 3 acre storage/warehouse planned commercial parcel. 1
have included the revised development plan from our engineer. I do not know the cost for the application. Please let me know so I can get Herb a check.

Gina if there is anything you think needs revised please let me know. Thank you.

On Jul 18, 2025, at 1:59 PM, Gina Long <ginalong 005@gmail.com> wrote:
Good afternoon-

Based on the information and conversations had to date, the guidance of the Zoning Commission is to request a rezone of your property to Planned
Commercial. We acknowledge that Regional Planning may have a different perspective than the Township on this language.

Please submit a completed rezoning application with all pertinent infomation regarding plans, intent, etc -much of which you have provided various copies of
If you can please provide the information you want us to consider as part of this application 50 we can review as your current plans and expectations.

Also, unless you intend to proceed now with the smaller lot size, I would recommend we consider your rezone of the full property. As we proceed with the
remainder of the process -public hearing, noticing to adjacent property owners- I believe it’s best interest to share your ideal intent as part of the application
process.

Once we receive signed application, full plans and confirm from Herb we received check, we will proceed with remainder of steps.
Regards, -Gina Long

On Fri, Jun 20, 2025 at 12:08 PM Jason Ullman <jason@ohiolandguy.com™> wrote:
Hello Everyone again. We are really looking for some guidance here with the rezoning request we are making for the 6.9 acres we recently discussed in the
last meeting. We would really like to get our engineering started on the project but can’t do so without getting the additional acreage zoned. As noted before
we have other projects finished and zoned Planned Commercial that are storage facilities in Delaware County. The zoning code reads exactly the way
Scioto Township reads which is Whelesale Business, storage and warehouse, :
Our 3 acres is already zoned Planned Commercial with an approved use of storage. Please direct us to what we need to do for the rezoning of the 6.9 acres
next door to the east. We would really appreciate the feedback and direction. Thank you.

On Jun 11, 2025, at 12:15 PM, Jason Ullman <jason(@ohiolandguy.com> wrote:

Hello Everyone,

Jeff and I appreciate you all hearing us out at the zoning meeting the other night. We are looking forward to working together to build
something everyone will be happy with. Regarding the zoning suggestion of Planned Industrial rather than Planned Commercial I would like to

share a couple other projects we have in Delaware County.

Concord Township we have a mixed use project that is under the Planned Commercial Zoning.
Delaware Township we have another storage complex just completed under that Planned Commercial Zoning.

I am attaching both townships zoning codes along with the county zoning map. You will notice that each of the zoning code for Planned
Commercial shows exactly how Scioto Twp. Zoning code shows regarding the Wholesale Busincss, storage and warehouse,

If you would like us to still zone the 6.9 acres to Planned Industrial we will but our current 3 ac. Approved storage site zoned Planned
Commercial needs to be changed too.

<DelawareTwpZonCode 4_17_23.pdf - Google Drive.html>
<Zoning Resolution Amended Final 11 13 24 - Copy.pdf>

<Concord Twp. Zoning Map.jpeg>

<Zoning Map Del. Twp..jpeg>



On Jun 2, 2025, at 11:24 AM, Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware ohus> wrote:

| believe the “Wholesale business, storage and warehouse” is for a business that stores large quantities of a product on site that they intend
to sell. If that’s what you are proposing, that works.

This would not be for typical self-storage facilities.

Brad Fisher, Senior Plarmer
Defaware County Regional Planning Commission

From: Jason Ullman <jason@ghiolandguy.com>
Sent: Monday, June 2, 2025 11:18 AM

To: Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware.oh.us>
Subject: Re: Marysville Road Rezoning

Under the Planned Commercial for Scioto Township 14.03 (H) states Wholesale business, storage and warehouse is a suitable use. We are
planning to submit the application for a storage/warehouse type plan. Please let me know if what | am reading is not correct. t do appreciate
it Brad.

On Jun 2, 2025, at 10:38 AM, Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware.oh.us> wrote;

Might be best to first email me the development plan and text, or just a full deseription of the proposed zoning district, use,
ete., if you don’t have a draft text yet for a planned district, That way | can provide you with preliminary comments. Then we can
meet to discuss. But you are certainly welcome to schedule a meeting at any time if you'd like.

One potential hurdle may be based on the Comprehensive Plan recommendations, especially with Warehousing and Storage
not permitted in the commercial districts, appears to only be permitted in the industrial districts.

Brad Fisher, Senior Plonner
Delaware County Regionai Planning Commission

From: Jason Ullman <jason@ohiolandguy.com>
Sent: Monday, lune 2, 2025 10:04 AM

To: Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware.oh.ys>
Subject: Re: Marysville Road Rezoning

Thank you brad. Should jeff and | schedule a time to come in to show you what we have planned on the remaining acreage? 1
feel like our application. Got a fittle mixed up dealing with the township first

On Mon, lun 2, 2025, 9:34 AM Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware.gh.us> wrote:
Just mailed out. You should receive them in the next few days.

Brad Fisher, Senior Planner
Delaware County Regional Planning Commission

From: Jason Ullman <jason@ahiolandguy.com>
Sent: Saturday, May 31, 2025 10:42 AM

" To: Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware,oh.us>
Subject: Re: Marysville Road Rezoning

Please mail them back to me when you can. Our address Is 59] Carle Ave. Lewis Center Qhio 43035.

Thank you,

On May 27, 2025, at 9:14 AM, Fisher, Brad <BEjsher@co.delaware.gh.us> wrote:

Jason,

We also have two checks that were with this application that are made out to the Township. Would you like me
to mail those back to you, shred or would you like to pick them up?

Thanks,

Brad Fisher, Senior Planner



Delaware County Regional Planning Commission

From: Jason Uliman <jason@ohiolandguy.com>
Sent: Friday, May 23, 2025 1:32 PM

To: Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware.oh,us>
Ce: Jeff Cutler <jeffw715@agl.com>; Sanders, Scott <Ssanders@co.delaware,oh.us>

Subject: Re: Marysville Road Rezoning

Yes we are withdrawing out application at this time.

On Fri, May 23, 2025, 1:27 PM Fisher, Brad <Bfisher@co.delaware oh.us> wrote:

Jason,

Will you be withdrawing from this month’s RPC meeting and shoot for next month {or future meeting)? We
don’t have time to review new material, and the submission deadfine has past. If withdrawing, please contact

the Township since they would have already advertised their meeting.
A planned district will require a fee of $500, payable by cash or check {made out to DCRPC).
Thanks

Sent from my iPhone

On May 23, 2025, at 12:49 PM, Jason Ullman <jason@ohiolandguy.com> wrote:

Brad,

Jeff and I (Ohio Land Developers LLC) are going to plan on going in for the rezoning of the 6.917
acres on Marysville Road (40020001030001) to a Planned Commercial zoning instead of
neighberhood commercial. We will wark on the site plan and have any discussion needed with
you at anytime. Please feel free to reach out to us anytime. Thanks and have a great weekend.

<image001.jpg>

Jason Ullman

Realtor

Accredited Land Consuftant
JW Cutfer & Assoc, Realty

614-561-4885 | 614-825-2940
jason@ChiolandGuy.com
591 Carle Ave, 43035



Herb Ligocki

From: Jason Ullman <jason{@ohiolandguy.com>;
Sent: Mon Jul 28 2025 16:36:04 GMT-0400 (Eastern Daylight Time)
To: Gina Long <ginalong1005@gmail.com>;
Ce: Herb Ligocki <zoning@sciototownshipohio.com>; Jeff (Legend) Cutler <jeffw715@aol.com>; Michelle Dixon <mdixon@sciototownshipohio.com>;
Natalie Wilson-Goldman <nwilsongoldman@sciototownshipohio.com>; ktossey@sciototonwshipohio.com <ktossey@sciototonwshipohio.com>;
dbargdil@aol.com <dbargdil@aol.com>;

Subject:  Re: Marysville Road Rezoning
Attachments: Zoning Application.pdf; JW Cutler Realty-15-2.jpg

Hello Everyone! Here is the application for the rezoning on the 1.5 acres we are looking to add to our approved 3 acre storage/warchouse planned commercial parcel. I
have included the revised development plan from our engineer. I do not know the cost for the application. Please let me know so I can get Herb a check.

Gina if there is anything you think needs revised please let me know. Thank you.

On Jul 18, 2025, at 1:59 PM, Gina Long <ginalongl1005@gmail.com> wrote:
Good afternoon-

Based on the information and conversations had to date, the guidance of the Zoning Commission is to request a rezone of your property to Planoed
Commercial. We acknowledge that Regional Planning may have a different perspective than the Township on this language.

Please submit a completed rezoning application with all pertinent infomation regarding plans, intent, etc -much of which you have provided various copies of.
If you can please provide the information you want us to consider as part of this application so we can review as your current plans and expectations.

Also, unless you intend to proceed now with the smaller lot size, I would recommend we consider your rezone of the full property. As we proceed with the
remainder of the process ~public hearing, noticing to adjacent property owners- I believe it’s best interest to share your ideal intent as part of the application
process.

Once we receive signed application, full plans and confirm from Herb we received check, we will proceed with remainder of steps.
Regards, -Gina Long

On Fri, Jun 20, 2025 at 12:08 PM Jason Ullman <jason@ohiolandguy.com™> wrote:

" Hello Everyone again. We are really looking for some guidance here with the rezoning request we are making for the 6.9 acres we recently discussed in the
last meeting. We would really like to get our engineering started on the project but can’t do so without getting the additional acreage zoned. As noted before
we have other projects finished and zoned Planned Commercial that are storage facilities in Delaware County. The zoning code reads exactly the way
Scioto Township reads which is Wholesale Business, storage and warehouse,

Our 3 acres is already zoned Planned Commercial with an approved use of storage. Please direct us to what we need to do for the rezoning of the 6.9 acres
next door to the east. We would really appreciate the feedback and direction. Thank you.

On Jun 11, 2025, at 12:15 PM, Jason Ullman <jason@ohiclandguy.com> wrote:

Hello Everyone,

Jeff and 1 appreciate you all hearing us out at the zoning meeting the other night. We are looking forward to working together to build
something everyone will be happy with. Regarding the zoning suggestion of Planned Industrial rather than Planned Commercial I would like to

share a couple other projects we have in Delaware County.

Concord Township we have a mixed use project that is under the Planned Commercial Zoning.
Detaware Township we have another storage complex just completed under that Planned Commercial Zoning.

I am attaching both townships zoning codes along with the county zoning map. You will notice that each of the zoning code for Planned
Commercial shows exactly how Scioto Twp. Zoning code shows regarding the Wholesale Business, storage and warchouse.

If you would like us to still zone the 6.9 acres to Planned Industrial we will but our current 3 ac. Approved storage site zoned Planned
Commercial needs to be changed too.

<DelawareTwpZonCode 4_17_23.pdf - Google Drive. html>
; <Zoning Resolution Amended Final 11 13 24 - Copy.pdf>

<Concord Twp. Zoning Map.jpeg>

<Zoning Map Del. Twp. jpeg>



On Jun 2, 2023, at 11:24 AM, Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware.oh.us> wrote:

| believe the *"Wholesale business, storage and warehouse” is for a business that stores large quantities of a product on site that they intend
to sell. If that’s what you are proposing, that works.

This would not be for typical self-storage facilities.

Brad Fisher, Senior Planner
Delaware County Regional Planniing Commission

From: Jason Ullman <jasgn@ohiclandguy.com>
Sent: Monday, June 2, 2025 11:18 AM

To: Fisher, Brad <BEisher@co.delaware.oh.us>
Subject: Re: Marysville Road Rezoning
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Under the Planned Commercial for Scioto Township 14.03 {H) states Wholesale business, storage and warehouse is a suitable use. We are
planning to submit the application for a storage/warehouse type plan. Please let me know if what | am reading is not correct. | do appreciate
it Brad.

On Jun 2, 2025, at 10:38 AM, Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware.oh,us> wrote;

Might be best to first email me the development plan and text, or just a full description of the proposed zoning district, use,
etc,, if you don’t have a draft text yet for a planned district. That way | can provide you with preliminary comments, Then we can
meet to discuss. But you are certainly welcome to schedule a meeting at any time if you'd like.

One potential hurdle may be based on the Comprehensive Plan recommendations, especially with Warehousing and Storage
not permitted in the commercial districts, appears to only be permitted in the industrial districts.

Brad Fisher, Senior Planner
Delaware Caunty Regional Planning Commission

From: Jason Ullman <jason@chiolandguy.com>
Sent: Monday, June 2, 2025 10:04 AM

To: Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delawarg.oh.us>
Subject: Re: Marysville Road Rezoning
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Thank you brad. Should jeff and | schedule a time to come in to show you what we have planned on the remaining acreage? |
feel like our application. Got a little mixed up dealing with the township first

On Mon, Jun 2, 2025, 9:34 AM Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware.oh.us> wrote:

i Just mailed out. You should receive them in the next few days.

Brad Fisher, Senior Planner
Delaware County Regional Planning Commission

i
i
1

From: Jason Ullman <jason@ohiolandguy.com>
Sent: Saturday, May 31, 2025 10:42 AM

To: Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware.oh.us>

" Subject: Re: Marysville Road Rezoning
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Please mail them back to me when you can. Qur address is 591 Carle Ave. Lewis Center Ohijo 43035.

Thank you.

On May 27, 2025, at 9:14 AM, Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware.gh.us> wrote:

Jason,

We also have two checks that were with this application that are made out ta the Township. Would you like me
i to mail those back to you, shred or would you like to pick them up?

Thanks,

Brad Fisher, Senior Planner



Delaware County Regional Planning Commission

From: Jason Ullman <jason@ohiglandguy.com>

Sent: Friday, May 23, 2025 1:32 PM

To: Fisher, Brad <BFisher@co.delaware.oh.us>

Cc: Jeff Cutler <jeffw715@acl.com>; Sanders, Scott <Ssanders@co 5>
Subject: Re: Marysville Road Rezoning
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Yes we are withdrawing out application at this time.

On Fri, May 23, 2025, 1:27 PM Fisher, Brad <BFisher®ca.delaware.oh.us> wrote:

Jason,

Will you be withdrawing from this month’s RPC meeting and shoot for next month (or future meeting)? We

don’t have time to review new material, and the submission deadline has past. If withdrawing, please contact
! the Township since they would have already advertised their meeting.

A planned district will require a fee of $500, payable by cash or check {made out to DCRPC).

Thanks

Sent from my iPhone

On May 23, 2025, at 12:49 PM, Jason Uliman <jason@ghiolandguy.com> wrote:
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Brad,

leff and | {Ohio Land Developers LLC) are going to plan on going in for the rezoning of the 6.917
acres on Marysville Road (40020001030001) to a Planned Commercial zoning instead of
neighborhood commercial. We will work on the site plan and have any discussion needed with
you at anytime. Please feel free to reach out to us anytime. Thanks and have a great weekend.
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Jason Ullman

Realtor

Accredited Lond Consuftant
JW Cutler & Assoc. Realty

614-561-4885 | 614-825-2940
jason@OhiolandGuy.com
591 Carte Ave, 43035




DISCLAIMER NOTICE: This e-mail, together with any attachments or files transmitted with it, may contain confidential
information belonging to the sender, or constitute non-public information that is not subject to disclosure under O.R.C.
Section 149.43, Ohio's Public Records Act. Additionally, if the sender is an employee of the Delaware County, Ohio

i | Prosecuting Attorney's Office, this e-mail, together with any attachments or files transmitted with it, may contain
information that is protected by the attorney-client privilege or other applicable privileges. The information in this e-mail is
. |intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. if you are not the named addressee, you

. | should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify
the sender by e-mail and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient, do not disclose, copy,
distribute, or re-distribute this e-mail or take any action in refiance on the contents of the information contained in this e-
mail. Nothing contained in this disclaimer notice by itself exempts, nor should it be interpreted to by itself exempt, this e-
mail from disclosure as a public record upon the proper submission of a request for public records pursuant to O.R.C.
Section 149.43, Ohio's Public Records Act

" | DISCLAIMER NOTICE: This e-mail, together with any attachments or files transmitted with it, may contain confidential
information belonging to the sender, or constitute non-public information that is not subject to disclosure under O.R.C.
Section 149.43, Ohio's Public Records Act. Additionally, if the sender is an employee of the Delaware County, Ohio
Prosccuting Attomey's Office, this e-mail, together with any attachments or files transmitted with it, may contain information
that is protected by the attorney-client privilege or other applicable privileges. The information in this e-mai is intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you are not the named addressee, you should not
disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender by
e-mail and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient, do not disclose, copy, distribute, or re-
distribute this e-mail or take any action in reliance on the contents of the information contained in this ¢-mail. Nothing
contained in this disclaimer notice by itself exempts, nor should it be interpreted to by itself exempt, this e-mail from
disclosure as a public record upon the proper submission of a request for public records pursuant to O.R.C. Section 149.43,
Ohio's Public Records Act

DISCLAIMER NOTICE: This e-mail, together with any attachments or files transmitted with it, may contain confidential
information belonging to the sender, or constitute non-public information that is not subject to disclosure under Q.R.C. Section
149.43, Ohio's Public Records Act. Additionally, if the sender is an employee of the Delaware County, Ohio Prosecuting
Attorney's Office, this e-mail, together with any attachments or files transmitted with it, may contain information that is
protected by the attorney-client privilege or other applicable privileges. The information in this e-mail is intended solely for the
use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you are not the named addressee, you should not disseminate,
distribute, or copy this e-mail. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender by e-mail and
delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient, do not disclose, copy, distribute, or re-distribute this
e-mail or take any action in reliance on the contents of the information contained in this e-mail. Nothing contained in this
disclaimer notice by itself exempts, nor should it be interpreted to by itself exempt, this e-mail from disclosure as a public
record upon the proper submission of a request for public records pursuant to O.R.C. Section 149.43, Chio's Public Records Act

DISCLAIMER NOTICE: This e-mail, together with any attachments or files transmitted with it, may contain
confidential informaticn belonging to the sender, or constitute non-public information that is not subject to disclosure
under O.R.C. Section 149.43, Ohio's Public Records Act. Additionally, if the sender is an employee of the Delaware
County, Ohio Prosecuting Attomey's Office, this e-mail, together with any attachments or files transmitted with it,
may contain information that is protected by the attorney-client privilege or other applicable privileges. The
information in this e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you are
not the named addressee, you should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail. If you have received this e-
mail in efror, please immediately notify the sender by e-mail and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not
the intended recipient, do not disclose, copy, distribute, or re-distribute this e-mail or take any action in reliance on
the contents of the information contained in this e-mail. Nothing contained in this disclaimer notice by itself exempts,
nor should it be interpreted to by itself exempt, this e-mail from disclosure as a public record upon the proper
submission of a request for public records pursuant to O.R.C. Section 149.43, Chio's Publi¢ Records Act
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DISCLAIMER NOTICE: This e-mail, together with any attachments or files transmitted with it, may contain confidential
information belonging to the sender, or constitute non-public information that is not subject to disclosure under O.R.C.
Section 149.43, Ohio's Public Records Act. Additionally, if the sender is an employee of the Delaware County, Ohio
Prosecuting Attomey's Office, this e-mail, together with any attachments or files transmitted with it, may contain
information that is protected by the attomey-client privilege or other applicable privileges. The information in this e-
mait is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you are not the named
addressee, you should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
immediately notify the sender by e-mail and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient,
do not disclose, copy, distribute, or re-distribute this e-mail or take any action in reliance on the contents of the
information contained in this e-mail. Nothing contained in this disclaimer notice by itself exempts, nor should it be
interpreted io by itself exempt, this e-mail from disclosure as a public record upon the proper submission of a request
for public records pursuant to O.R.C. Section 149.43, Ohio's Public Records Act

Cutler Realty-15-2 jpg>

Jason Ullman

Realtor

Accredited Land Consultant
JW Cutler & Assoc. Realty

614-561-4885 | 614-825-2940
jason@Ohiol andGuy.com

591 Carfe Ave, 43035

<JW Cutler

Realty-15-2.jpg>

Jason Uliman

Realfor
Accredited

JW Cutler & Assoc. Realty

Land Consultant

614-561-4885 | 614-825-2940
jason@OhickandGuy.com
591 Cade Ave, 43035



